 2015 Microchip Technology Inc.  DS50002448A
MIC45404
Evaluation Board
 User’s Guide
DS50002448A-page 2   2015 Microchip Technology Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience
and may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to

Murata Electronics® GRM188R61E225KA12
2 C10, C21 Ceramic Capacitor, X5R, 22 µF, 10V, 20%,
Size 0805
Murata Electronics® GRM21BR61A226ME44
2 C11, C13 Ceramic Capacitor, X5R, 100 µF, 6.3V,
20%, Size 1206
Murata Electronics® GRM31CR60J107ME39
1 C18 Ceramic Capacitor, X7R, 0.1 µF, 50V,
10%, Size 0603
Murata Electronics® GRM188R71H104KA93
1 D1 Diode, 1N4148, SOD-323 Diodes® Incorporated 1N4148WS-7-F
1 PCB Printed Circuit Board –
MIC45404 Evaluation Board
Microchip Technology Inc. EM45404-D1X-PWBA
1 Q2 MOSFET, N-CH, FDS6670A, SO-8 Fairchild Semiconductor® FDS6670A
1 RC Resistor CHIP, 2.55 k, 1%, Size 0603 Yageo Corporation RC0603FR-072K55L
1 R1 Resistor CHIP, 0, Size 0805 Yageo Corporation RC0805JR-07000RL
1 R4 Resistor CHIP, 10 k, 5%,Size 0603 Yageo Corporation RC0603JR-0710K0L
1 R5 Resistor CHIP, 1 k, 5%, Size 0603 Yageo Corporation RC0603JR-071K00L
1 R6 Resistor CHIP, 20 k, 5%, Size 0603 Yageo Corporation RC0603JR-0720K0L
1 R7 Resistor CHIP, 49.9, 1%, Size 0603 Yageo Corporation RC0603FR-0749R9L
4 R10, R11,
R12, R13
Resistor CHIP, 1, 5%, Size 2512 Yageo Corporation RC2512JR-071R00L
1 U1 19V 5A Ultra-Low Profile DC-to-DC